



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2082/2024**

ARKA FINCAP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shankar Sen, Advocate.

versus

**AVIOM INDIA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Narayan, Mr. Mehul Parti,
Ms. Harshita Malik, Mr. Gyanendra
Singh and Ms. Nancy Patel,
Advocates for Respondent No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 prays for an adjournment to seek instructions.
2. List on 25.02.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

S. Zakir