



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2082/2024**

ARKA FINCAP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shankar Sen, Adv.

versus

AVIOM INDIA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

1. The matter was passed over in the first round.
2. In the second round, it is already 04:25 PM.
3. No one appears on behalf of the Respondents. This Court is not inclined to pass any Orders against the Respondents.
4. List on 07.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

RJ