



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2082/2024**

ARKA FINCAP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shankar Sen, Advocate.

versus

AVIOM INDIA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt, Ms. Neeha Nagpal,
Mr. Shreyansh Chopra, Advocates for
Administrator of R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

1. It is stated that the CIRP proceedings have been initiated against Respondent No.1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the Arbitrator can proceed against Respondent No.2, who is a guarantor.
2. Respondent No.2 has yet not served.
3. Let fresh steps be taken to serve Respondent No.2 through all permissible modes, including *dasti*. *Dasti* service be effected through the Court Process Server.
4. List on 07.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 7, 2025

RJ