



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2082/2024**

ARKA FINCAP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shankar Sen and Mr. Kush
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**AVIOM INDIA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt, Ms. Neeha Nagpal,
Mr. Shreyansh Chopra, Advocates for
Administrator of R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
26.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted time to bring judgments to satisfy the Court on the continuation of these proceedings in light of the fact that Respondent No. 1 is under CIRP proceedings.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/RW/YA