



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 2082/2024

ARKA FINCAP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shanker Sen, Adv.

versus

AVIOM INDIA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt, Ms. Neena Nagpal
& Mr. Shreyansh Chopra, Advs. for
R-1.
Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Ms. Salonee
Shukla & Mr. Sachin Jain, Advs. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Mr. Malak Bhatt, learned counsel appears for administrator for respondent no.1.
2. Ms. Salonee Shukla, learned counsel appears for respondent no. 2.
3. The Court is apprised that CIRP proceedings are ongoing.
4. Put up on 27.04.2026.
5. In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/NG