



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2082/2024**

ARKA FINCAP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shanker Sen, Adv.

versus

**AVIOM INDIA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt, Ms. Neha Nagpal &
Mr. Shreyansh Chopra, Advs. for R1.
Mr. Pranjit Bhattaeharya, Ms. Salonee
Shukla & Ms. Shalini Singh, Advs.
for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A.11528/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks from today.
3. Put up on 16.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Ch