



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2082/2024 & I.A. 11528/2026**

ARKA FINCAP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**AVIOM INDIA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

16.07.2026

1. None appears for the parties as the bar is abstaining from work.
2. As per office report, replies have not been filed to the petition as well as to the application.
3. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
4. Pleadings be completed before the next date of hearing.
5. Put up on 31.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 16, 2026

'ha'